900453949 06/08/2018
TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM477366
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name Formerly Execution Date Entity Type
REGIONS BANK, AS 03/28/2018 Bank: UNITED STATES
COLLATERAL AGENT

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: LUND, INC.

Street Address: 4325 Hamilton Mill Road, Suite 400
City: Buford

State/Country: GEORGIA

Postal Code: 30518

Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type Number Word Mark

Registration Number: |2588332 XTREME CATCH-ALL
CORRESPONDENCE DATA o~
Fax Number: 4045725100 3
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent ®
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. N
Phone: 404-572-3431 o
Email: cfraser@kslaw.com g
Correspondent Name: Carol Fraser, Paralegal Y
Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Street T
Address Line 2: King & Spalding LLP O
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Lund - 58708.015041

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Carol Fraser

SIGNATURE: /[Carol Fraser//

DATE SIGNED: 06/08/2018

Total Attachments: 4

source=Lund trademark release#page1.tif
source=Lund trademark release#page?2.tif
source=Lund trademark release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
900453949 REEL: 006402 FRAME: 0297



source=Lund trademark release#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006402 FRAME: 0298




RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (this “Relcasc™)
is made as of March 28, 2018 (“Effcctive Date™), by REGIONS BANK, in its capacily as
administrative agent and collateral agent for the Lenders and the LC Issuer (in such capacity, the
“Collateral Agent™) in favor of LUND, INC,, a Declawarc corporation (thc “Grantor”).
Capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Credit
Agrcement (as defined below),

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Collatcral Agent is a party to (hat certain Third Amended and Restated
Credit and Sccurity Agreement, dated as of January 20, 20135, as amended by that certain First
Amendment to Third Amended and Restated Credit and Security Agreement dated as of August
28, 2015, that certain Sccond Amendment to Third Amended and Restated Credit and Security
Agreement dated as of February 29, 2016, that certain Third Amendment to Third Amended and
Restaled Credit and Security Agreement dated as of November 29, 2016, and that certain Fourth
Amendment to Third Amended and Restaled Credit and Security Agreement dated as of
February 27, 2007 (as so amended and as thc same may be further amended, restated,
supplemented, or otherwise modificd from time to time, the *Credit Agreement”), Grantor, Lund
Intcrnational Holding Company, a Delaware corporation (for itself and as successor-by-merger
1o Lund Acquisition Company, “Parent”), Belmor, Inc., a Delaware corporation (*Belmor™),
Lund Molion Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation (“Lund Motion”), Bushwacker, Inc,, an
Orcpon corporation (“Bushwacker"), Bushwacker Automotive Group, LLC, an Orcgon limited
liability company (“BAG"), and Roll-N-Lock Corporation, a Florida corporation (“*RNL"; each
of Grantor, Parcnt, Belmor, Lund Motion, Bushwacker, BAG, and RNL, jointly and scverally,
the “Borrowers” and, cach, a “Borrower”): the financial institutions from lime to time parly
thereto (the “Lenders”), and Collateral Agent; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Credit Agreement, Grantor granted to Collateral Agent a
sccurily interest in thosc certain trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 hereto (the “Trademark

Collateral™ as recorded at Reels/Frames 004879/0543; 005447/0521; 004531/0258 and
006091/0653; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested a release of the securily interest granted and
recorded against the Trademark Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and suflicicncy
of which arc hercby acknowledged, Collateral Agent hereby (i) releascs, terminates, discharges
and cancels and re-assigns to the Grantor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and
interest Collateral Agent may have in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, together with all
the poodwill associated therewith; (ii) agrees that it shall, at the sole cost and expense of the
Borrower, exccute all other documents and do all other acts rcasonably requested by the
Borrower to relinquish and effect the release of such rights to the Grantor; and (iii) authorizes
and requests that the United States Patent and Trademark Office note and record the releasc

INISLIBRARYQ1\32014065 42

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006402 FRAME: 0299



hereby given and any other filings necessary to evidence the release and termination of the
Collateral Agent’s rights under the Credit Agreement with respect to the Trademark Collateral.

THIS RELEASE SHALL BE CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AND
GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[Signature Page Follows]

DMSLIBRARY01\32014065.v2

TRADEMARK. ...
REEL: 006402 FRAME: 0300




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by
its duly authorized representative effective as of the Effective Date.

REGIONS BANK, as Collateral Agent

Name: Tom Floyd *
Title; Managing Dircctor

[¥rademark Release Signature Page)

REEL: 006402 FRAME: 0301



SCHEDULE 1

Trudemark Registrations

COUNTRY MARK APP. h:)i,’;: ‘UNG REG. NO. / REG. DATE STATUS OWNER
usa 4791142 Security Interest: tund, Inc.
7 08/11/2015 Regions Bank ,
Promiam Syte, Loving Pesloemance. 86/008868 Reel/Frame /
07/12/2013 5447/0521
Recorded 1/27/15
LUND PREMIUM STYLE, LASTING
PERFORMANCE. {Stylized)
USA ) Security Interest: Lund, Inc.
Regions Bank
76/311097 2588332 Reel/Frame
09/12/2001 07/02/2002 4531/0258
Recorded 4/29/11
XTREME CATCH-ALL and Design
uUsa y Security Interest: Lund, Inc.
= NIO0O~ Regions Bank
I/F
86/006975 4660511 2527/ /(;; o /
07/10/2013 12/23/14 Recorded 1/27/15
BELMOR (Stylized)
usa Security Interest: | Lund, Inc. /
=L AL, Regions Bank
BECALSE YOU ORVE uem'ﬁ 86/006982 46380‘:;;4 Reel/Frame N
07/10/2013 11/11/2 5447/0521
ligmz )atc:\usc YOU DRIVE HEAVY DUTY Recorded 1/27/15
Schedule 1-1
DMSLIIRARYOIU2014065.52

RECORDED: 06/08/2018

REEL: 006402 FRAME: 0302



